DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-990228

RPTT:\$1560.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,600.00 Pgs=2

09/23/2022 11:17 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE RENO
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P. No. 1420-18-113-117 Escrow No. 121-2657314-TM/CJ

R.P.T.T. \$1,560.00

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Clark Cabristante and Oksana Cabristante 917 Amador Circle Carson City, NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Clark Cabristante and Oksana Cabristante 917 Amador Circle Carson City, NV 89705

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Daniel Murphy, a single man and Briana Roy, a single woman, as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Clark Cabristante and Oksana Cabristante, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 152, OF BLOCK C, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF SILVERADO HEIGHTS 2, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 20, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO. 33717 AND AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 20, 1994 IN BOOK 1294, PAGE 2904 AS DOCUMENT NO. 352879 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 09/21/2022

Baniel Murphy		
Daniel Murphy		
Brana	Day	
Briana Roy		
	•	
STATE OF Florida) : ss.	



TNISHA SHIREY Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # HH 84771 Expires on January 25, 2025

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/23/2022

Daniel Murphy and Briana Roy.

COUNTY OFHillsborough)

Notary Public 01/25/2025 (My commission expires:

By means of Online Notarization

Notarized online using audio-video communication

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 09/21/2022 under Escrow No. 121-2657314

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

_	
\ \	
. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
Book Page:	
1/1 Date of Recording:	
ne Notes:	
ic Nocsi	
+200,000,00	
\$399,900.00	
of property) (\$	
\$399,900.00	
\$1,560.00	
<))	
Section:	
red:%	
ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS	
ation provided is correct to the best of their by documentation if called upon to substantiate	
e, the parties agree that disallowance of any	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of onth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	
y additional amount owed.	
Capacity: Granter-Escrow Holder	
Capacity: Granter	
BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED) Clark Cabristante and	
Print Name: Oksana Cabristante	
Address: 917 Amador Circle	
City: Carson City	
State: NV Zip: 89705	
DING (required if not seller or buyer)	
First American Title Insurance	
Print Name: Company File Number: 121-2657314 TM/ kc Address 5310 Kietzke Lane, Suite 100	
State: NV Zip: 89511-2043	
MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	